(IFB) 2025-043 AND SECTION 2-763 OF THE CITY’S 
PROCUREMENT CODE ENTITLED “CONTRACT AWARD”.  

WHEREAS, on October 30, 2025, the Procurement Division of Finance formally 
advertised, issued and distributed IFB 2025-043 Parking Lot Improvements. Two hundred and 
four (204) prospective bidders were notified through INFOR, the City’s web-based e-Procurement 
system; and 

WHEREAS, on November 7, 2025, a non-mandatory pre-bid conference was held; and 

WHEREAS, on December 15, 2025, five (5) bids were received in response to the IFB